05-17-2001

RE

EET

MAY 1 0 2001

101720169

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Bank of America, N.A., as successor to NationsBank, N.A.	Buffalo Bills, Inc. 15400 East Jefferson Avenue Grosse Point Park, MI 48230-1329		
[X] A National Banking Association	[X] Corporation of New York		
3. Nature of conveyance: Release of Security Interest recorded on 12/23/98 at Reel/Frame 1835/0756  Execution Date: April 30, 2001	4. Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,072,557; (1,888,392),1,842,999; 1,355,846; 1,230,457; 1,224,587; 1,188,159; 1,188,158; 1,079,082; 1,041,484; and 953,350		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 11		
Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$290.00	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1804		
[X] \$ 290.00 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is a true and correct copy of the original document.

Kristen E. Mollnow

My 8,7001

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Release: 5]

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor to NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all of its right, title, and interest, including the security interest granted to NationsBank, N.A. pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 1998, any other security interest, and any collateral assignment, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, and registrations thereof owned by Buffalo Bills, Inc., including but not limited to, all trademarks, service marks, and registrations thereof set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and requests the such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the federal registrations set forth on said Exhibit A.

BANK OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: BRAD HAIG
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Date: April 30, 2001

## **SCHEDULE A**

### **FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	RECORD OWNER
BUFFALO BILLS EXPERIENCE	2,072,557	6/17/97	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,888,392	4/11/95	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	1,842,999	7/05/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,355,846	8/20/85	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
7 and Design	1,230,457	3/8/83	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
7 and Design	1,224,587	1/18/83	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	1,188,159	1/26/82	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS and Design	1,188,158	1/26/82	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	1,079,082	12/6/77	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,041,484	6/15/76	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	953,350	2/13/73	Buffalo Bills, Inc.

# **STATE REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	STATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	RECORD OWNER(S)
BUFFALO BILLS	Arizona	36,849	1/19/96	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Arizona	36,848	1/19/96	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Arizona	36,847	1/19/96	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	California	96,967	1/11/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	California	96,951	1/06/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	California	96,947	1/06/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Florida	T13,972	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Florida	T13,971	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Florida	T13,970	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Florida	T13,969	1/15/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Georgia	T13,297	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
	Georgia	T13,296	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	Georgia	T13,295	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Georgia	T13,294	1/21/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Georgia	T13,245	12/30/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY		T13,244	12/30/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Georgia	110,244		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0099

BILLS	Minnesota	18,764	1/22/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Minnesota	18,760	1/21/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	Minnesota	18,759	1/21/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,753	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,752	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,751	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,750	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,749	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	Minnesota	18,748	1/17/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS 35 1960 1994 and Design	New York	R27,813	12/05/94	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	R27,180	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	New York	R27,179	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	New York	S27,178	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S27,177	1/29/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
UN-BILL-IEVABLE	New York	R27,176	1/22/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
THE ELECTRIC COMPANYBUFFALO BILLS	New York	R27,129	12/10/92	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
YEAR OF THE BUFFALO, 1990 and Design	New York	R26,408	1/8/91	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BLIZZARD DEFENSE	New York	R25,924	12/12/89	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS	New York	S3,739	10/12/76	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,172	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,171	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,170	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,169	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	New York	S3,168	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BUFFALO BILLS	New York	S3,167	7/24/75	Buffalo Bills, Inc.

B38647.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0100

## **CANADIAN REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REG./APP. NO.	REG./APP. DATE	RECORD OWNER
BUFFALO BILLS	TMA267,622	3/26/82	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
BILLS and Design	TMA249,763	8/22/80	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	0740,648	11/04/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	0740,645	11/04/93	Buffalo Bills, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0101